

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1444-1446/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2000 in SCA 1189, 4659/98,  
& SCA 4494/98 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS Respondent (s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )

With

SLP(C)No.1801-1806/2001,SLP(C)No.2099-2104/2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and with appln. for exem. from filing  
impugned judgments)

Date : 02/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, A.S.G.  
in SLP.1444-46/2001: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
  
in SLP.1801-06/2001: Mr. K.N. Rawal, A.S.G.  
Mrs. V.D.Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.  
for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Advs.  
  
in SLP.2099-104/2001: Mr. K.N. Rawal, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Advs.  
  
For Respondent (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
M/s. A.P.Medh, Divyang Chhaya &  
C.C. Bhalja, Advs.  
for M/s. Hathi & Co., Advs.  
  
For Res.No.2 Mr. S.H.Sanjanwala, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP1

It is represented that in a connected matter, S.L.P.(C) Nos.  
20975-76/2000, status quo has been granted and the matter is listed  
on 5th February, 2001 before Court No.2 as item no.6.

Tag these special leave petitions to that matter.

Status quo in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master