

C.A.No. 1542-1544 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-9 In Civil Appeal No.1542-1544/2001

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 23/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/

Applicant (s)Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Archana Palkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. S. Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that the appeals have been listed for hearing, these applications are rendered infructuous. I.As are, accordingly, dismissed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master