

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 31-36 IN Civil Appeal No.1551-1556/2001

AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS
(For modification of interim order of status quo)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

CA Nos. 1542-1544/2001-(With office report) (For final disposal)

WITH CA Nos.1545-1550, 1557 of 2001 - (For final disposal)
Commt. Pet.(C) No.319/2004 in CA 1557/2001

Date : 19/03/2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)/
petitioner(s)
Mr. K.N.Raval S.G.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Shelat, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Janak R.Shah, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.J.Patel, Sr.Adv.
Mr.C.C.Bhalja, Adv.
Mr.A.P.Medh, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

.....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.31-36

I.As. are dismissed as not pressed.

C.A. Nos. 1551-1556, 1542-1544, 1545-1550, 1557 of 2001

and

Contempt Petition © No.319/04 in C.A.1557/2001

Place these matters for final disposal on any Friday after vacation.

In view of the fact that the matters are fixed for final disposal on any Friday after vacation and also on the ground that talks of settlement are going on between the Authority and the private respondents, the interim application is not pressed by the Authority. It is being made clear that on the next date of hearing if no settlement has taken place, the matters will be heard and disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)