

\200

C.A.No. 1551-1556 OF 2001

ITEM No.10

Court No. 4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.43-48 in IA Nos. 37-42 In Civil Appeal No.1551-1556/2001

AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for withdrawal of IA Nos.37-42 i.e. appln. for intervention)

Date : 13/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for withdrawal of I.A.Nos.37-42 are allowed

and the same are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER