

(for orders/directions)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1542-1544 OF 2001

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1545-1550 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 1551-1556 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 1557 of 2001

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 319 of 2004 in CA 1557/2001

Date: 03/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for orders today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Ms.Anu Mohla,adv.

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal pronounced the orders of the

Bench comprising Herself and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha.

In view of the difference of opinion between the Lordships,

the matters are referred to a larger Bench.

tice

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Jus

for necessary orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER