

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 19-21 In

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1542-1544 OF 2001

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of I.A. Nos. 16-18 (Appln. for impleadment) and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mrs Sheela Goel ,Adv

Mr. Naresh Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 19-21

By these applications, learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw I.A.Nos. 16 to 18.

The applications are allowed.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |