

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1545-1550 OF 2001

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS
(Office report on default)
With
Civil Appeal No. 1551-1556 of 2001
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2012 This appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 Ahmedabad Green Belt Khedut Mandal submits that the Mandal has already filed a reply and the matter is being heard before the Regular Bench finally. Respondent No. 2 in connected C.A. Nos. 1551-1556 of 2001 happens to be Secretary, Gulmohar Cottage Association. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that Gulmohar Cottage Association through its President has already been served in the said appeal and is represented by a counsel. Liberty is therefore granted to the appellant to serve the counsel appearing for Gulmohar Cottage Association to enable him to appear for Secretary of the said association also.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|