

7

ITEM NO.102(mentioned)

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1542-1544 OF 2001

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1545-1550 of 2001

Civil Appeal NO. 1551-1556 of 2001

SLP(C) NO. 30684 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.26686 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1999 of 2008,

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief)

T.C.(C) Nos.12-13/2010

(with appln(s) for early hearing and directions and with office report)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For the parties Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Jesal, learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment on personal grounds.

Shri C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing in the transferred cases says that he does not have any objection. He requests that a fix date may be given in the matters.

In view of the above, hearing of the cases is adjourned to 4.12.2013.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master