

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 11-11-2013
Court:
ITEM No. : Suppl

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2, 3-4, & 9-10 OF 2013
(Application for Stay, Early hearing, and directions)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASES NOS 12-13 OF 2010
@ TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 271-272 OF 2010

BHIKUBHAI VITTHALBHAI PATEL & ORS. ETC
Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court's Order dated 22nd April, 2010 passed in Transfer Petition (C) Nos. 271-272 of 2010 the High Court of Gujarat has transmitted the Original Record of Writ Petition Nos. 2879 of 2010 & 2880 of 2010 which has been registered as Transferred Case Nos. 12-13 of 2010.

TRANSFERRED CASES NO 12 OF 2010.

There are Four Petitioners and they are represented through Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate.

There are Four Respondents and Respondent No. 1 & 2 are represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Certificate of Service regarding transmission of Original Records has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

TRANSFERRED CASES NO. 13 OF 2010.

There are Seven Petitioners and they are represented through Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

There are Four Respondents and Respondent no. 1& 2 are represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. Certificate of Service regarding transmission of Original Record has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf..

Contd..2/-

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed an application for direction alongwith exemption from filing Official Translation after serving its copy on other side. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 to 8.

Thereafter, the I.A. Nos. 5-8 in Transferred Case above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21-3-2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to disposed of application (Copy of the Court's Order dated 21-3-2012 included in the Paper Books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 2-4-2012 filed an undertaking after serving its copy on other side. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has on 8-10-2013 filed an application for direction after serving its copy on the other side. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 9 & 10 of 2013. Copy of the same has been placed with the Paper Books of Transferred Case.

Thereafter, the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 22-10-2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List I.As on 11th November, 2013 before an appropriate Bench."

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

Since the main matter i.e. civil Appeal Nos. 1542-1544 of 2001 is on board, hence the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th Day of November, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

RR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR