

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1542-1544 OF 2001

AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AHMEDABAD GREEN BELT KHEDUT MANDAL & ORS Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1545-1550 of 2001
Civil Appeal NO. 1551-1556 of 2001
Civil Appeal NO. 1999 of 2008
(With appln(s) for permission and stay and with office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30684 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
T.C.(C) NO. 12-13 of 2010
(With appln(s) for early hearing and directions and with office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

C.A. No. 1542-1544/01 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
T.C.(C)No. 12 & 13/10 Mr. Shirish H. Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Nanavati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Govind Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek N. Mapara, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 30684/09 Mr. Mahesh Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

C.A. No. 1999/08 Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Adv.

C.A. No. 1545-60/01 Mr. S.N. Shelat, Sr. Adv.
(Ahmedabad Municipal Corpn.)
C.A. No. 1551-56/01 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Ghoshal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Gujarat Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Pandya, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Dhaval Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 30684/09 Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

C.A. No. 1999/08 Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. J.S. Wad, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mrs.V.D. Khanna ,Adv

Mrs.Sheela Goel ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C)No.30684/2009.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in Civil Appeal No.1551-1556/2001 started his arguments at 10.30a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Preetesh Kapur, learned counsel for the Respondent-State in SLP(C)No.30684/2009 started his arguments at 2.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.35p.m. Thereafter, Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel for the appellant in T.C.(C)No. 12-13/2010 started his submissions in rejoinder and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on Thursday, the 12th February, 2014.

In the meanwhile, the State and the statutory authorities may consider the proposal for compromise given by the appellants, that is, Association of Land Owners and the State may consider it

and may take appropriate decision and if such decision is taken,
the same may be produced before the Court.

(O.P. SHARMA)
Court Master

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Assistant Registrar